Club Purpose: To protect and advance all pure-bred dogs, encourage sportsmanlike competition at AKC sanctioned dog events, and to provide educational activities and exhibitions concerning dog ownership, care, training, and recreation.



Membership Application (Club Year is January 1st to December 31st)

Name(s)
Phone
Mailing address
E-mail address
Breed(s) of interest
Number of dogs currently ownedBreed(s)
Brief explanation of why you wish to join the Lost Coast Kennel Club of California:
Please check the appropriate box of the interests you have:
Conformation Obedience/Rally Agility Scent Work Other (Specify)
Other dog club affiliations
Club Participation: Are you interested in serving on a committee, as a board member, or club
officer?
LCKC Sponsor
LCKC currently offers four types of membership:
☐ 1. Regular membership – dues are \$15.00 a calendar year. A regular member may vote and hold office, must be in good standing with AKC and subscribe to the purpose of this club. A member applying for regular membership will be considered an associate member until the following requirements are met: attend at least three meetings in a six month period, or attend two meetings and one club-sponsored activity in a six month period.
☐2. Associate membership – dues are \$15.00 a calendar year. An associate member shall not be able to vote or hold office, but will be mailed newsletters, and be informed of and be invited to all club meetings and activities. The member must be in good standing with the AKC and subscribe to the purpose of this club.

3. Family membership – dues are \$25.00 a calendar year. All members of the household are eligible for membership providing they are in good standing with the AKC and subscribe to the purpose of this club. The family members may be regular members, associate members, or junior members. Please list names and type of membership applied for (regular, associate, or junior):
4. Junior membership – dues are \$5.00 a calendar year. This is for persons under the age of eighteen who are in good standing with the AKC and subscribe to the purpose of this club. This membership requires payment of dues but may not vote or hold office. The member will be mailed newsletters, and be informed of and invited to all club meetings and activities.
Accompanying the application, prospective member(s) shall submit dues payment for the current year. The endorsement by a member may be waived by attending two club meetings. All new adult members will be considered associate members until they meet the requirements for regular membership.
All applications are filed with the secretary and presented at the first club meeting thereafter, at which time an affirmative vote of a majority of those present will elect the applicant.
Lost Coast Kennel Club of California meetings are held the third Tuesday of every month, at the Adorni Center in Eureka on odd number months and at The Meadows in Eureka on even number months, at 7:00 p.m. (No club meeting in December).
Electronic communication consent : In order to be in compliance with California Law, LCKC must have a hardcopy written consent to communicate electronically from each member in LCKC's file. If LCKC does not have an unrevoked Consent in its file, it will be required to communicate by US Mail at significantly increased cost, and longer delivery time. By signing this application, you agree that LCKC may communicate with you to the electronic address (email) you indicate below, and that any election may be conducted by electronic means, using the same electronic means you have indicated. Your consent will remain valid for the duration of your membership and any renewals thereof. You may update your email address at any time. You may revoke your consent at any time by providing the LCKC Secretary written notice stating that you revoke your consent.
I have read the foregoing and I consent to receiving electronic communications from The Lost Coast Kennel Club of California, and that notice of meetings and voting of Club Members may be conducted electronically. The Lost Coast Kennel Club of California should contact me only at the email appearing on this application.
My signature below confirms that I am in good standing with the American Kennel Club. I agree to uphold the purpose of this club and abide by the club's constitution and bylaws. I am enclosing the current year's dues.
Print Name Email address
Applicant signature Date
Parent/Guardian signature if applicant is under age 18 Date
Mail your application and membership dues to: Lost Coast Kennel Club of California ATTN: Secretary PO Box 6808 Eureka, CA 95502-6808